# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JENTEL MANUFACTURING LTD.	09/14/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PROFORM PLASTICS INC.
Street Address:	104 Jensen Cres.
City:	Airdrie
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T4B 1N7

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D424356
Patent Number:	D526512

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (403)265-7219

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 403-298-3661

Email: rajani@bennettjones.com

Correspondent Name: Roseann B. Caldwell, Bennett Jones LLP

Address Line 1: 4500 Bankers Hall East Address Line 2: 855-2nd Street SW

Address Line 4: Calgary, CANADA T2P 4K7

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 34110-2-7

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Roseann B. Caldwell

Total Attachments: 1

source=34110-Assg-2#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025084 FRAME: 0611 OF \$80.00 D42455

501310807

# ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt.

I/we, JENTEL MANUFACTURING LTD.

(hereinafter "Assignor") whose full post office address is:

Bay 5, 640 – 28<sup>th</sup> Street NE, Calgary, Alberta, T2A 6R3, Canada

sell and assign to PROFORM PLASTICS INC. (hereinafter "Assignee) whose full post office address is:

104 Jensen Cres., Airdrie, Alberta, T4B 1N7, Canada

all its right, title and interest in and to the following Design Patents/Industrial Designs:

Patent

Issue Date

United States Design Patent No. D424,356 United States Design Patent No. D526,512

May 9, 2000 August 15, 2006

Canadian Industrial Design Registration No. 113172

December 6, 2006

the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee to the end of the term of such Design Patents/Industrial Design Registrations, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned, if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

SIGNED AT Calgary this 14th day of Septem (1)

JENTEL MANUFACTURING LTD.

Witness:

WSLegal\034110\00006\6310537v1

PATENT REEL: 025084 FRAME: 0612

RECORDED: 10/05/2010